NGU Sports Lighting, LLC
2401 PGA Blvd., Suite 110
Palm Beach Gardens, FL  33410
OFFER OF BUSINESS  PROJECT NAME
 Forest Park
 LED Sports Lighting New Construction

TD528018EN    page 2
April 29, 2021 4:17 PM
Order Information
NOTE: A complete fixture order requires a selection entry for Brand, Family, Model, Power Configuration, Color, CCT, CRI, Optic, Light Head Cable (DC), Voltage,
Control, Mount Configuration, Power Cable (AC), Options, Packaging, & International Option.
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: EPH-LS-08-0320L-BLK-40-70-1S-C04-HV-LB-LY-A00-HEG-BP-ST
Brand Family Model Power
Configuration Color CCT CRI Optic Light Head Cable (DC)
Brand Family Model
Power
Configuration Color² CCT CRI Optic³ Light Head Cable (DC)5
EPH = Ephesus LS = Lumasport 08 = 8 Optics 0320L = 320W
Local Power¹
0640L = 640W
Local Power¹
BLK = Black
WHT = White
40 = 4000K
50 = 5000K
57 = 5700K
70 = 70 CRI
80 = 80 CRI
1S = NEMA 3 |  17.5 |  33.3
2S = NEMA 3 |  21.9 |  40.2
3S = NEMA 3 |  25.4 |  45.7
4S = NEMA 4 |  36.0 |  64.4
5S = NEMA 5 |  46.6 |  82.6
7F4	= NEMA 7 |  72.5 |  131.0
C04 = 4ft Cable, Standard
C106 = 10ft Cable, Catwalk
Bracket
Notes:
(1) Local Power
means that the
light head is
attached to the
driver box with the
yoke or pendant
mount.
Notes:
(2) Not coastal
rated. Contact
Ephesus for
coastal fixture
options.
Notes:
(3) Optic = NEMA TYPE; BEAM
ANGLE; FIELD ANGLE. Additional
optical performance data within
spec sheet.
(4)7F = NEMA 7 Optic only
available with 0320L = 320W
Local Power configuration.
Notes:
(5) DC Cable connecting the light
head to the driver box.
(6) C10 = 10ft Cable is intended to
be used with the Ephesus Catwalk
Bracket
Voltage Control Mount
Configuration Power Cable (AC) Options Packaging International Option
Voltage Control Mount Power Cable (AC)7 Options Packaging International Option
LV = Low Voltage
HV = High Voltage
NC = No Control
AM = Wireless AirMesh
LB = Wired DMX
LY = Local Yoke
LP = Local Pendant
A00 = No Cable, Standard
A04 = 4ft Cable
A10 = 10ft Cable
A15 = 15ft Cable

TD528024EN    page 3
September 22, 2021 12:52 PM
Order Information -
NOTE: A complete fixture order requires a selection entry for Brand, Family, Model, Drive Current, Voltage, Color, Trim Option, Mount, CRI/CCT, Optic, Control,
AC Whip, Surge Options, Construction Options.
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: EPH-VN-08-D-HV-AP-WHT-YOKE-930-11-010-A07-NN-ST
Brand Family Model Drive Current Voltage Color Trim Option Mount
Brand Family Model Drive Current Voltage Color CCT Mount
EPH = Ephesus VN = LumaVision 03 = 3 Light Squares¹
04 = 4 Light Squares¹
06 = 6 Light Squares²
07 = 7 Light Squares²
08 = 8 Light Squares²
D = 1200 mA³
(8 light square model)
E = 1500 mA4
(3, 4, 6, 7 light square models)
HV = High Voltage
LV = Low Voltage
AP = Grey (Standard)
BK = Black
BZ = Bronze
WH = White
GR = Green
GM = Graphite Metallic
DP = Dark Platinum
WHT = White (Standard)
LCF = Trim painted to
match color5
YOKE = Yoke (Standard)6
PNDT = Pendant
AAJL = Adjustable arm direct pole mount 6
AAJC = Adjustable arm direct pole (cord through
housing) 6
ADJL = Slipfitter (Leads through slipfitter)6 7
ADJC= Slipfitter (Cord through housing)6 7
Notes: Notes: Notes:
(1) Single Bar
Configuration
(2) Double Bar
Configuration
Notes:
(3) Standard for 8 light square
model, available as reduced
drive current option for 3,4,6,7
models with HA or HSS
(4) Standard for 3,4,6,7 light
square models
Notes:
HV = 347-480 VAC
LV = 120-277 VAC
Notes: Notes:
(5) LCF Not avilable with
optical types 11, 22, 33,
44, 55, 66
Notes:
(6)3G Vibration Rated Per ANSI C136.31-2010
(7)Slipfitter mount to fasten luminaire to a 3 inch
outer diameter tenon size.
CRI/CCT Optic Control AC Whip Surge Options Construction Options
CRI/CCT Optic Control AC Whip9 Surge Options¹¹ Construction Options
730 = 70CRI, 3000K
735 = 70CRI, 3500K
740 = 70CRI, 4000K
750 = 70CRI, 5000K
760 = 70CRI, 6000K
930 = 90CRI, 3000K
935 = 90CRI, 3500K
940 = 90CRI, 4000K
950 = 90CRI, 5000K
11 = NEMA 1H x 1V8
22 = NEMA 2H x 2V8
33 = NEMA 3H x 3V8